

à
T.P.(C) No. 556-565 OF 2001

ITEM No.31

Court No. 9

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.556-565/2001

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAVI KIRAN JAIN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 26/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Harish N.Salve,SGI.
Ms. Rekha Pandey,adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
No.1 in TP 563: Mr. R.Ayyam Perumal,adv.

Mr. S.S.Shinde,adv.for
Mr. S.V.Deshpande,adv.

For RR.1-4 In 564: Mr. S.K.Verma,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

Heard learned Solicitor General of India.

We have perused the office report dated 23.11.2001.
The case be listed after service is complete.

After receipt of report of stages from the
respective High Courts the Registrars of the High Courts
may be requested to expedite the matters.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master