

@  
T.P.(C) No. 556-565 OF 2001

ITEM No.3

Court No.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) Nos.556-565/2001

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAVI KIRAN JAIN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Office Report on default)

Date : 15/11/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....  
.SP2

Two weeks time is granted to comply with the  
office report. List thereafter.

.SP1

Neelam

(SHELLY SENGUPTA)  
COURT MASTER